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REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: Sheriff Adam King
TODAY'S DATE: May 18, 2017

DEPARTMENT: Sheriff/560

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: June 12, 2017

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:

Consideration of new JCSO SRO Position Needed for new facility at Joshua ISD.
Joshua ISD to fund position 100%.

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Sheriff

SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Mustenclose supporting documentation)

kkkkkkkkk**This Section to be Completed by County Judge’s Office******** ik

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

TIME: S minutes ACTION ITEM: X

WORKSHOP
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT:

EXECUTIVE:

STAFF NOTICE:

COUNTY ATTORNEY: X IT DEPARTMENT:

AUDITOR: X PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: X

PERSONNEL: X PUBLIC WORKS:

BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date

) 2017



New Deputy
Salary

School Supp. Pay
Uniform

Cell Phone
Cert. Pay

FICA

Medicare
Retirement
Heath Ins.

Life

EAP

Vision
Unemployment
Work Comp
Total Fringe
Petroleum
Ammunition
Dues and Conf.
Tires and Tubes
Vehicle Maint.
TOTAL

45,637.00
0.00
600.00
480.00
1,200.00
2,971.00
76.00
5,100.00
8,508.00
21.00
16.00
60.00
58.00
820.00
65,548.00
1,800.00
250.00
250.00
400.00
750.00
68,998.00

Joshua ISD
New Middle School - SRO

Approved

Commissioners Court
JUN 192017




