Approved

Commissioners Court

		<u>JUN 1 2</u> 20
REQUEST FOR A	GENDA PLACEMENT FORM	
	Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates	
SUBMITTED BY: Sheriff Ada	m King	
TODAY'S D	ATE: May 18, 2017	
DEPARTMENT: Sheriff/560		
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTME	NT HEAD:	
REQUESTED AGENDA DATI	<u>E</u> : June 12, 2017	
SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDIN	<u>IG</u> :	
	Position Needed for new facility at Joshua ISD.	
Joshua ISD to fund position 100%	D.	
DEDCON/S) TO DDECENT ITEM	1. Showiff	
PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM		
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Mus	t enclose supporting documentation)	
TIME: 5 minutes	ACTION ITEM: X	
		-
	WORKSHOP	-
(Anticipated number of minutes neede	d to discuss item) CONSENT:	_
	EXECUTIVE:	_
CUT A KIES NAMBY CHE.		-
STAFF NOTICE:		
COUNTY ATTORNEY: X	IT DEPARTMENT:	
AUDITOR:X		-
PERSONNEL:X	PUBLIC WORKS:	_ }
BUDGET COORDINATOR:	OTHER:	
**********This Section to be C	ompleted by County Judge's Office********	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
•	ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:	
BEOJ WET BECEIV	ED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	-
COURT MEMBER APPROVAL	Date	-

Joshua ISD New Middle School - SRO

New Deputy	
Salary	45,637.00
School Supp. Pay	0.00
Uniform	600.00
Cell Phone	480.00
Cert. Pay	1,200.00
FICA	2,971.00
Medicare	76.00
Retirement	5,100.00
Heath Ins.	8,509.00
Life	21.00
EAP	16.00
Vision	60.00
Unemployment	58.00
Work Comp	820.00
Total Fringe	65,548.00
Petroleum	1,800.00
Ammunition	250.00
Dues and Conf.	250.00
Tires and Tubes	400.00

750.00

68,998.00

Vehicle Maint.

TOTAL

Approved

Commissioners Court

JUN 1 2 2017